

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1491**  
**OFFERED BY MR. YOUNG OF ALASKA**

Page 2, beginning at line 2, strike “Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the” and insert “The”.

Page 2, line 5, insert “severe” after “covered”.

Page 2, beginning at line 6, strike “previously carried out, being carried out, or to be”.

Page 2, line 12, insert “severe” after “covered”.

Page 2, beginning at line 13, strike “, the following definitions apply”.

Page 2, line 15, insert “SEVERE” after “COVERED”.

Page 2, line 16, insert “severe” after “covered”.

Page 2, line 21, after “State” insert “(as that term is defined in section 7 of the Marine Debris Act (33 U.S.C. 1956))”.

